
 The Catwriter's Guide to the Veterinary Galaxy 
Veterinary Experts and Specialists 

 
Compiled by Jill A. Richardson, DVM 
Cat Writer’s Association 2004 Meeting 

 
 
 
Behavior- Human Animal Bond 
Dr. Carolyn Schaffer  
(334)727-8122 
schaffer@tuskegee.edu 
 

 
Cardiologists  
Dr. Mark Oyama 
217-333-6773 
oyama@uiuc.edu 
  
Dr. Paul Pion 
800.700.4636 
Paul@VIN.com 
 
 
Dentistry 
Dr. Sandy Manfra  
217-333-5300 
s-manfra@uiuc.edu 
 
 
Dermatology 
Dr. Keith Hnilica 
(865) 755-8205  
khnilica@utk.edu 
 
Dr. Karen Campbell 
217-333-5333 
klcampbe@uiuc.edu 
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Economics 
 
Dr. Merle 
217-333-2907 
merle@uiuc.edu 
 
 
Emergency Medicine 
Dr. Gary Stamp 
Director 
Veterinary Emergency and Critical Care 
6335 Camp Bullis Rd, Suite 14 
San Antonio, TX 78257  
Phone: 210-698-5575 
Email: info@veccs.org  
 
 
Endocrinology - Hyperthyroid, Diabetes 
Dr. Tom Graves  
217-333-8900 
tgraves@uiuc.edu 
 
 
Feline Medicine and Breeding Issues 
Dr. Susan Little 
phone: 613-741-2460 
susanlittledvm@compuserve.com 

 
Gastointestinal Disorders 
Dr. Marcie Ridgway 
217-333-5368 
ridgway@uiuc.edu 

 
 

Information Technology 
Dr. Nate Lissant 
Nate@VIN.com 
 
Dr. Becky Lundgren (aka Queen of the Universe) 
Becky@VIN.com 
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Internal Medicine 
Dr. Steve Marks  
217-265-6259 
smarks@uiuc.edu 
 
 
Nephrology  (Kidney) 
Dr. Kathy James 
Kathy@VIN.com 
 
Neurology 
Linda Shell, DVM 
540-745-2982 
Linda@VIN.com 
 
Nutritionists 
Dr. Joe Bartges 
(865) 974-8387 
jbartges@utk.edu 
 
Dr. Claudia Kirk 
(865) 974-8387 
ckirk@utk.edu 
 
 
Parasitology 
Dr. Michael Dryden 
785-532-4613 
Dryden@vet.ksu.edu 

 
 
Pathology- Clinical (FeLV/FIV) 
Dr. Anne Barger  
217-244-4106 
abarger@uiuc.edu 
Clinical Assistant Professor 
 
  
Pharmacology 
Dr. Nelson Diaz 
Nelson.Diaz@spcorp.com 
908-624-3525 
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Toxicology 
ASPCA Animal Poison Control Center 
1717 Philo Road, Suite #36 
Urbana, IL  61802 
888-426-4435 

 
Dr. Konnie Plumlee 
Director of the Arkansas Veterinary Diagnostic Lab 
Editor of Veterinary Clinical Toxicology 
501-907-2430 
kpluml@arlpc.org 
 
 
Dr. Petra Volmer 
Assistant Professor of Toxicology 
Director of Veterinary Clinical Tox Program 
University of Illinois 
217-244-0630 
pvolmer@uiuc.edu 
 
 
 
Miscellaneous Organizations: 

 
The American Veterinary Medical Association 
http://www.avma.org 
847-925-8070 
 
The Academy of Feline Medicine 
http://www.aafponline.org 
615-259-7788 
 
American Academy of Veterinary Dermatology 
603-643-5326 
 
American Animal Hospital Association 
http://www.aahanet.org 
303-986-2800 
 
American Academy of Veterinary Nutrition 
http://www.aavn.org 
770-424-6303 
 
American Association of Feline Practitioners 
http://www.aafponline.org 
615-259-7788 

mailto:kpluml@arlpc.org
mailto:pvolmer@uiuc.edu
http://www.avma.org/
http://www.avma.org/
http://www.avma.org/
http://www.aahanet.org/
http://www.aavn.org/
http://www.aafponline.org/


 
American Association of Human-Animal Bond Veterinarians 
902-566-0881 
 
 
American Association of Veterinary Parasitologists 
www.aavp.org 
317-277-4439 
 
American College of Veterinary Behaviorists 
979-845-2351 
 
American College of Veterinary Dermatology 
http://www.acvd.org 
 
American College of Veterinary Internal Medicine  
http://www.acvim.org 
800-245-9081 
 
American College of Veterinary Preventative Medicine 
http://www.acvpm.org 
706-742-2689 
 
American College of Veterinary Surgeons 
http://www.acvs.org 
301-913-9550 
 
American Holistic Veterinary Medical Association 
http://www.ahvma.org 
410-569-0795 
 
American Society of Veterinary Opthalmology 
http://www.asvo.org 
 
 
American Veterinary Dental Society 
http://www.acvds-online.org 
800-332-2837 
 
American Veterinary Epidemiology Society  
Dr. Albert Ahn- Secretary- Treasurer 
201-271-4800 
 
 
American Veterinary Society of Animal Behavior 
706-542-81 
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Reputable Feline Health Websites 

According to the Queen of the Universe- Becky Lundgren of VIN.com 
 

 
General Sites  
  
VeterinaryPartner  
http://www.VeterinaryPartner.com  
  
Cornell Feline Health Center  
http://www.vet.cornell.edu/fhc/  
  
The WINN Feline Foundation's Health Articles 
http://www.winnfelinehealth.org/health.html  
  
Feline Advisory Bureau  
http://www.fabcats.org/info_cat_owners.html 
  
Cat Fanciers’ Association 
http://www.cfainc.org 
 
 
Specific Diseases/Conditions 
  
Feline Chronic Renal Failure Information Center  
http://www.felinecrf.com/index.htm  
  
Kidney Diet Website 
http://webpages.charter.net/katkarma/canfood.htm  
  
Feline Kidney Transplantation  
http://www.vetmed.wisc.edu/dss/mcanulty/felinekidneytransplant/  
  
Feline Polycystic Kidney Disease  
http://www.felinepkd.com/ 
  
Feline Diabetes Mellitus  
http://www.felinediabetes.com/ 
  
Vaccine-Associated Sarcoma Task Force 
http://www.avma.org/vafstf/default.asp  
  
Feline Hypertrophic Cardiomyopathy  
http://members.aol.com/jchinitz/hcm/index.htm  
  
Feline Genetics  
http://www.cat-world.com.au/Genetics.htm 

 
Feline Dermatology 
http://www.utskinvet.org 
  

 


